The Court, having reviewed the submissions of the parties, hereby orders, 

adjudges, and decrees as follows: 

The Court designates the portion of the Morrison & Foerster Client Trust 

Account that receives the settlement proceeds in this matter of Three Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) as the Guzman Carbajal Qualified Settlement 

Fund, the Terms for which are attached as Exhibit 1 to plaintiff’s memorandum of 

points and authorities in support of plaintiffs’ motion to approve the Establishment 

of the Guzman Carbajal Qualified Settlement Fund (document #168) which is